FORM NO. 10F

[See sub-rule (1) of rule 21AB]

Information to be provided under sub-section (5) of section 90 or sub-section (5) of section 90A of the Income-tax Act, 1961





I GUOQIANG JEREMY LIEW son of Shri Mr. Liew in the capacity of Principal Officer do provide the following information, relevant to the previous year do provide the following information, relevant to the previous year 2024-25 in the case of LINKLATERS SINGAPORE PTE. LTD. for the purposes of sub-section (5) of Section 90

Sl.No	Nature of Information	Details
(i)	Status (individual, company, firm etc.) of the assessee	Company
(ii)	Permanent Account Number	AABCL5295L
(iii)	Country or specified territory of incorporation or registration	Singapore
(iv)	Assessee tax identification number in the country or specified territory of residence and if there is no such number, then, a unique number on the basis of which the person is identified by the Government of the country or the specified territory of which the assessee claims to be a resident	200007472C
(v)	Period for which the residential status as mentioned in the certificate referred to in sub-section (4) of section 90 or sub-section (4) of section 90A is applicable	01-Apr-2024 to 31-Mar-2025
(vi)	Address of the assessee in the country or territory outside India during the period for which the certificate, mentioned in (v) above, is applicable	1, George St, #17-01, Singapore, Singapore, Singapore, Foreign, Singapore - 049145

2. I have obtained a certificate referred to in sub-section (4) of section 90 or sub-section (4) of section 90A from the Government of Singapore

Name GUOQIANG JEREMY LIEW

Permanent Account Number -

Address 1, George St, #17-01, Singapore, Singapore, Singapore - 049145

Verification

I GUOQIANG JEREMY LIEW do hereby declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief what is stated above is correct, complete and is truly stated.

Tax residence certificate 240328_LS_AY25_26_COR

India 2024.pdf

IP Address 86.144.196.232

Place Singapore

Date 01-Apr-2024

Acknowledgement Number - 162891420010424

This form has been digitally signed by <u>GUOQIANG_JEREMY LIEW</u> having PAN <u>-</u> from IP Address <u>86.144.196.232</u> on <u>01-Apr-2024 02:10:38 PM</u>

Dsc SI No and issuer <u>124645023775750CN=SafeScrypt sub-CA for Class 3 Individual 2022,C=IN,O=Sify Technologies Limited,OU=Sub-CA</u>

